STATE OF UTAH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT # _3  to CONTRACT # 208

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State
of Utah, _DAS/Division of Purchasing , referred to as STATE and, The Goodyear Tire & Rubber
Co., referred to as CONTRACTOR.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period:
4/1/2012 (original starting date)

3/31/2015 (current ending date)
3/31/2017  new ending date

2. Contract amount;

N/A ___ (current contract amount)
N/A (amendment amount)
N/A new contract amount

(add current amount to amendment amount)

3. Other changes: New 2015-2016 tire price and service price schedules for 4/1/2015 to 3/31/2016.
Overall tire price decrease of 1.2%.

4. Effective Date of Amendment: 4/1/2015
All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CON’ I'RA(,'I OR STATE

i N/A

Agency's signature

Maylon Carroll Gen Mgr Govt Sales /e__@’{a.#-—-—‘ cl/f’//_f'

Type or Print Name and Title _‘_Dll"t:clor Division of Purchasing

N/A
Director, Division of Finance

(DP-4  Revision 1/5/2000)



